
C55 Hydraulic Tipping

Content filters: validity 03/07/2020

03/07/2020



This page is intentionally left blank.



C55-RI - C55 Hydraulic Tipping.......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 4

CRD.20.901.0 - Frame................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 6

CRD.20.902.0 - Dashboard / Bodywork........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................8

CRD.20.903.0 - Engine / Pump................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 10

CRD.20.904.0 - Transmission......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................12

CRD.20.905.0 - Wheels and Rollers............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................14

CRD.20.907.0 - Gruppo Cassone.................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................18

CRD.20.908.0 - Hydraulic System (Tank)...................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................20

CRD.20.909.0 - Impianto Idraulico (Trazione)............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................22

CRD.20.910.0 - Impianto Idraulico (Servizi) RI......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 24

CRD.20.911.0 - Cooling System..................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................26

Components index...............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................30

C55 Hydraulic Tipping - Content filters: validity 03/07/2020

Table of contents
03/07/2020

Page 3 / 32



C55 Hydraulic Tipping - Content filters: validity 03/07/2020

C55-RI - C55 Hydraulic Tipping
Page 4 / 32
03/07/2020



C55 Hydraulic Tipping - Content filters: validity 03/07/2020

C55-RI - C55 Hydraulic Tipping
03/07/2020

Page 5 / 32

Pos. Description

Tav. 1 Frame

Tav. 2 Dashboard / Bodywork

Tav. 3 Engine / Pump

Tav. 4 Transmission

Tav. 5 Wheels and Rollers

Tav. 7 Gruppo Cassone

Tav. 8 Hydraulic System (Tank)

Tav. 9 Impianto Idraulico (Trazione)

Tav. 10 Impianto Idraulico (Servizi) RI

Tav. 11 Cooling System



C55 Hydraulic Tipping - Content filters: validity 03/07/2020

CRD.20.901.0 - Frame
Page 6 / 32
03/07/2020

CRD.20.001.0

6
5
7
6

13a
13b

13c
13d

13

3

14
15

16
17

9
10

11

1

6
4
7
2

8
2

2

4

5

11
12

17

9
10
11

1a



C55 Hydraulic Tipping - Content filters: validity 03/07/2020

CRD.20.901.0 - Frame
03/07/2020

Page 7 / 32

Purch. Pos. Code Q.ty Description Specifications Notes

1 C3100.00.01 1 Frame RI/AC

1a C3100.01.01 1 Frame HI/HIAC

2 C0280.00.04 4 Shackle 7/16"

3 C3100.07.01 1 Footboard

4 C3100.04.02 2 Slide Plate

5 C7081.03.02 2 Cover

6 C0190.32.03 12 Flange Hex Head Cap Screw M6x20

7 C0189.01.02 12 Reduce Head Full Hexagon Body Insert Nut M6

9 C0190.25.05 2 Hex Head Cap Screw M12x40

10 C0192.01.12 4 Flat washer M12

11 C3100.07.06 2 Hinge

12 C0191.01.26 2 Self-locking nut M12

13 C3000.27.04 1 Footboard blocker

13a C3000.27.07 1 Split Ring

13b C3000.27.02 1 Body

13c C3000.27.06 1 Spring

13d C3000.27.03 1 Pin

14 C0190.03.14 2 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8x110

15 C0097.09.07 2 Washer w/ Guide

16 C0097.00.01 2 Spring

17 C0191.01.24 2 Self-locking nut M8



C55 Hydraulic Tipping - Content filters: validity 03/07/2020

CRD.20.902.0 - Dashboard / Bodywork
Page 8 / 32
03/07/2020

CRD.20.002.0

1

2

3

4

5

6

9

8

10

9

8

7

7a

11
12



C55 Hydraulic Tipping - Content filters: validity 03/07/2020

CRD.20.902.0 - Dashboard / Bodywork
03/07/2020

Page 9 / 32

Purch. Pos. Code Q.ty Description Specifications Notes

1 C3160.01.03 1 Dashboard

2 C3160.03.02 1 Console ABS 2 levers Versione RI - RI version

2 C3160.03.03 1 Console ABS 3 levers Versione AC e HI - AC / HI version

2 C3160.03.04 1 Console ABS 4 levers Versione HIAC - HIAC version

3 C3260.13.16 1 Handle Tempo per la sostituzione: 0h 15m

4 C3160.06.06 1 ABS Cover L

5 C3160.06.07 1 ABS Cover R

6 C3100.02.07 1 Front Cover

7 C3100.02.16 1 ABS Tank protection RI vers.

7a C3100.02.15 1 ABS Tank protection HI/HIAC vers.

8 C3100.02.01 2 Upper Lateral Cover

9 C3100.02.03 2 Lower Lateral Cover

10 C3100.00.03 1 Protection

11 C3010.04.02 1 Cap

12 C0192.10.08 4 Rondella spessorata quadrata M8x30x5

13 C3160.01.08 1 Protection



C55 Hydraulic Tipping - Content filters: validity 03/07/2020

CRD.20.903.0 - Engine / Pump
Page 10 / 32
03/07/2020

CRD.20.003.0

1
2

2a
2b

2c
2d

3

5

4

6

7

8

9

10



C55 Hydraulic Tipping - Content filters: validity 03/07/2020

CRD.20.903.0 - Engine / Pump
03/07/2020

Page 11 / 32

Purch. Pos. Code Q.ty Description Specifications Notes

1 C1258 1 Engine (Honda) GX 200

2 C1254.00.07 1 Bell Housing CPT

2a C1254.90.07 1 Bell housing GX200 6 holes

2b C1254.90.10 1 Joint Pump

2c C1254.90.32 1 Gear Coupling Sleeve C650D/S60

2d C1254.90.22 1 Joint Engine

3 C3120.04.24 1 Hydraulic Pump 3-1 Tempo per la sostituzione: 1h 00m

4 C3110.03.02 1 Rear Engine Support Tempo di sostituzione: 1h

5 C3110.03.01 1 Front Engine Support

6 C3110.04.01 1 Heat Shield

7 C3110.04.91 1 Inside Covering

8 C3110.04.09 1 Bracket

9 C1128.00.92 1 Oil Dipstick 255

10 C1119 4 Anti-Vibration mount Ø46 h22 68 Replacement time: 0h 15m

11 C3110.04.08 1 Muffler Exhaust



C55 Hydraulic Tipping - Content filters: validity 03/07/2020

CRD.20.904.0 - Transmission
Page 12 / 32
03/07/2020

CRD.20.004.0

7
8

9

3
5

6
10
11

4

1CKG

1a

1

12

2



C55 Hydraulic Tipping - Content filters: validity 03/07/2020

CRD.20.904.0 - Transmission
03/07/2020

Page 13 / 32

Purch. Pos. Code Q.ty Description Specifications Notes

1 C1074.00.26 2 Hydraulic Motor C55 / C6.60

1CKG C1074.00.06.KG 2 Engine Gaskets Kit C6.50 / C55 / C6.60

1a C1023 1 Parallel Key 10x8x20

2 C3220.14.02 2 Valve

3 C0192.01.12 8 Flat washer M12

4 C1074.90.02 Spacer 1mm

4 C1074.90.04 Spacer 1.5mm

5 C0190.25.04 8 Hex Head Cap Screw M12x35

6 C3040.10.00 1 Drive Sprocket hub C55 / S60

7 C3040.09.51 1 Drive Sprocket C55 / S60 Tempo per la sostituzione: 0h 30m

8 C0190.34.04 5 Flange Hex Head Cap Screw M10x30

9 C3040.11.20 2 Rubber Track 180x60x44 Tempo per la sostituzione: 0h 15m

10 C2012.00.02 2 Washer M8x48x8

11 C2088 2 Flange Hex Head Cap Screw M8x25

12 C0190.04.09 4 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M10x50



C55 Hydraulic Tipping - Content filters: validity 03/07/2020

CRD.20.905.0 - Wheels and Rollers
Page 14 / 32
03/07/2020

CRD.20.005.0

24
25

26
6

17
1

10
2

12
11

2
10

1
17

23
22

2
3

7
8

4
5
6

9
10

25a
25b
25c

25d
25e 25

17
1

10
2

12
11

2
10

1
17

21
2

22
23

1520
9

1

10
2

11

10 12
12 14

18

19

10

13

149
10

9
10

10
13

14
19

16

10

13
14

14



C55 Hydraulic Tipping - Content filters: validity 03/07/2020

CRD.20.905.0 - Wheels and Rollers
03/07/2020

Page 15 / 32

Purch. Pos. Code Q.ty Description Specifications Notes

1 C1036.01.00 16 Fender Washer

2 C1068 20 Ball Bearing

3 C1035.00.54 2 Idler Wheel 6

4 C1304.01.12 2 Nut for tensioner

5 C1304.01.11 2 Tensioner

6 C1304.01.27 2 Idler Wheel Support w/ Spring C55

7 C2027.00.01 4 Set Screw M8x10

8 C1135 2 Axle Shaft Ø20

9 C2025 10 Self-locking nut fine thread M20

10 C2004 22 Flat washer Ø20 ZN

11 C1036.00.50 8 Roller

12 C1046 8 Spacer

13 C2071.00.04 6 Pin w/greaser M20x200

14 C1047 12 Grease nipple M6

15 C3240.05.00 2 Oscillating Support

16 C3040.06.00 2 Spacer

17 C1035.03.05 8 Spacer h=10

18 C2071.00.02 4 Pin w/greaser M20x180

19 C3140.01.10 2 Oscillating Group cpt

20 C1035.03.04 4 Spacer h=8

21 C1046.00.02 2 Spacer

22 C0192.06.12 4 Shim washer sp. 1,5 mm

23 C1036.05.03 4 Fender Washer Ø65

24 C1304.01.23 2 Central Support

25 C0097.09.10 4 Spring Group

25a C0190.03.14 4 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8x110

25b C0097.09.12 4 Washer

25c C0097.04.12 4 Spring

25d C0097.09.01 4 Threated Washer



C55 Hydraulic Tipping - Content filters: validity 03/07/2020

CRD.20.905.0 - Wheels and Rollers
Page 16 / 32
03/07/2020

CRD.20.005.0

24
25

26
6

17
1

10
2

12
11

2
10

1
17

23
22

2
3

7
8

4
5
6

9
10

25a
25b
25c

25d
25e 25

17
1

10
2

12
11

2
10

1
17

21
2

22
23

1520
9

1

10
2

11

10 12
12 14

18

19

10

13

149
10

9
10

10
13

14
19

16

10

13
14

14



C55 Hydraulic Tipping - Content filters: validity 03/07/2020

CRD.20.905.0 - Wheels and Rollers
03/07/2020

Page 17 / 32

Purch. Pos. Code Q.ty Description Specifications Notes

25e C2029.00.01 4 Set Screw M6x6 Cone Point

26 C1304.01.24 4 Lateral Support



C55 Hydraulic Tipping - Content filters: validity 03/07/2020

CRD.20.907.0 - Gruppo Cassone
Page 18 / 32
03/07/2020

CRD.20.007.0

1

11
127

4
3
2

5

6

4
9
8

4
9

10 14

13

5

5

15

16

6
17



C55 Hydraulic Tipping - Content filters: validity 03/07/2020

CRD.20.907.0 - Gruppo Cassone
03/07/2020

Page 19 / 32

Purch. Pos. Code Q.ty Description Specifications Notes

1 C3130.16.00 1 Dump body RI

2 C0502.20.07 2 Pivot Pin Ø20x75

3 C0501.20.40 2 Plate Ø20-40

4 C0190.33.02 4 Flange Hex Head Cap Screw M8x20

5 C0191.01.14 8 Flange nut M8

6 C0094.01.01 4 Grease nipple M6

7 C1106.00.16 1 Hydraulic Cylinder Tempo per la sostituzione: 2h 00m

8 C0502.16.08 1 Pivot Pin Ø16x83

9 C0501.16.40 2 Plate Ø16-40

10 C0502.16.07 1 Pivot Pin Ø16x70

11 C9030.39.12 2 Nylon Pad

12 C0190.03.01 4 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8x25

13 C9030.39.15 0 Spacer 1mm

13 C9030.39.16 0 Spacer 1,5mm

14 C3030.41.03 1 Safety device dump body 55 RI

15 C1052.00.13 1 Knob M6x25

16 C2047 1 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M6x16

17 C0192.01.20 Flat Washer M20

17 C0192.06.11 Shim washer sp. 1 mm



C55 Hydraulic Tipping - Content filters: validity 03/07/2020

CRD.20.908.0 - Hydraulic System (Tank)
Page 20 / 32
03/07/2020

CRD.20.008.0

1

12

8

3
4
5

19

9

18

21
22

10
11

6

7

13

16

14
15

20

17

23

24



C55 Hydraulic Tipping - Content filters: validity 03/07/2020

CRD.20.908.0 - Hydraulic System (Tank)
03/07/2020

Page 21 / 32

Purch. Pos. Code Q.ty Description Specifications Notes

1 C1097.00.04 1 Vented Dipstick L=160

3 C3050.04.11 1 Hydraulic Strainer Ø102 1"

4 C0020.11.11 1 Reduction 3/4" - 1"

5 C0020.06.07 1 Bonded Seal 1"

6 C3150.01.96 1 Spout Ø19

7 C0190.02.05 4 Vite T.C.E.I. M6x30

8 C1650.01.15 1 Hydraulic Strainer 1 1/4"- 1/2"

9 C3150.01.97 1 Suction Flange

10 C0091.03.02 1 O-Ring OR130

11 C0091.03.03 1 O-Ring OR2-140

12 C3150.01.10 1 Tank

13 C0190.32.03 7 Flange Hex Head Cap Screw M6x20

14 C3150.01.11 1 Fixing strip

15 C3150.01.12 1 Gasket

16 C0020.06.09 1 Bonded Seal 1-1/4"

17 C1650.01.15.a 1 Hydraulic Strainer 1 1/4"- 3/4"

18 C3150.01.95 1 Inlet tube

19 C3150.01.09 1 Gasket

20 C0191.04.16 2 Dowel Barrel Nut M8x30

21 C0192.01.08 2 Flat washer M8

22 C0190.23.06 2 Hex Head Cap Screw M8x40

23 C0020.06.06 1 Bonded Seal 3/4"

24 C0020.16.71 1 Reduction M1/2" - F3/4"



C55 Hydraulic Tipping - Content filters: validity 03/07/2020

CRD.20.909.0 - Impianto Idraulico (Trazione)
Page 22 / 32
03/07/2020

CRD.20.009.0

1

2

2

3

5
4

6
7

8
9

7
6

10
9

8
11 12

13

13

16
15
14

7

11

12

20

18

17

21

19



C55 Hydraulic Tipping - Content filters: validity 03/07/2020

CRD.20.909.0 - Impianto Idraulico (Trazione)
03/07/2020

Page 23 / 32

Purch. Pos. Code Q.ty Description Specifications Notes

1 C1130.10.01 1 Rubber hose 50cm Ø18-26

2 C1127.39.04 2 Clamp Ø20-32

3 C0020.52.66 1 90° BSPP Female Compact Elbow 60* cone 3/4"

4 C0020.01.06 1 Nipple 3/4" MM

5 C0020.06.06 1 Bonded Seal 3/4"

6 C0020.06.03 7 Bonded Seal 3/8"

7 C0020.01.03 8 Nipple 3/8" MM

8 C3120.10.12 2 Hydraulic Tube F90 3/8" - Eye 3/8"

9 C3120.10.13 1 Hydraulic Tube F90 3/8" - F45 3/8"

10 C0020.07.03 2 Banjo bolt 3/8"

11 C3120.10.10 2 Hydraulic Tube F90 3/8" - F45 3/8"

12 C3120.10.11 2 Hydraulic Tube F90 3/8" - F45 3/8"

13 C0020.14.33 4 90° Adjustable Elbow Connector 3/8" MM

14 C3020.43.00 1 Spacer

15 C0190.33.01 1 Flange Hex Head Cap Screw M8x16

16 C2031 3 Nut M8

17 C1120.00.03 3 Rubber Bellow Ø10

18 C1189.06.06 2 Lever 160 mm Ø10

20 C1053.10.02 2 Ergonomic Knob Ø10

21 C1053 1 Knob



C55 Hydraulic Tipping - Content filters: validity 03/07/2020

CRD.20.910.0 - Impianto Idraulico (Servizi) RI
Page 24 / 32
03/07/2020

CRD.20.010.0

2

9
10

1

4

3

5

7

8

13

13
14 

15
16

11
12

13
14

15
16 17

6

8

10

9



C55 Hydraulic Tipping - Content filters: validity 03/07/2020

CRD.20.910.0 - Impianto Idraulico (Servizi) RI
03/07/2020

Page 25 / 32

Purch. Pos. Code Q.ty Description Specifications Notes

1 C3220.01.04 1 4 Levers Distributor

2 C2031 1 Nut M8

3 C1120.00.02 1 Rubber Bellow Ø10

4 C1189.06.04 1 Lever 140 mm Ø10

5 C1053 1 Knob

6 C3160.04.02 1 Bracket R

7 C3160.04.01 1 Bracket L

8 C0190.33.02 8 Flange Hex Head Cap Screw M8x20

9 C0189.01.03 4 Reduce Head Full Hexagon Body Insert Nut M8

10 C0191.01.14 4 Flange nut M8

11 C0020.06.03 2 Bonded Seal 3/8"

12 C0020.02.03 2 Reduction 3/8" - 1/4" MM

13 C3120.10.16 2 Hydraulic Tube F45 1/4" - Eye 1/4"

14 C0020.06.02 5 Bonded Seal 1/4"

15 C0020.37.23 2 Oil Restrictor Ø 1,0-M8x8

16 C0020.07.42 2 Banjo bolt for Oil Restrictor 1/4"

17 C0020.16.02 1 Hydraulic Extension Adaptor 1/4"



C55 Hydraulic Tipping - Content filters: validity 03/07/2020

CRD.20.911.0 - Cooling System
Page 26 / 32
03/07/2020

CRD.20.011.0

4
5

6

11

10

12

2

3

1

9
8

7

1314

15
16
14

15
17

21
20

19

22

16
18
15

19

23
24

25

26

29
27

26

28
27

22

24

30

30



C55 Hydraulic Tipping - Content filters: validity 03/07/2020

CRD.20.911.0 - Cooling System
03/07/2020

Page 27 / 32

Purch. Pos. Code Q.ty Description Specifications Notes

1 C3020.13.04 1 Radiator Replacement time: 1h 00m

2 C3020.24.05 1 Electric Fan F17-12C003-1S WPC

3 C3020.24.94 1 Fan Shield

4 C3020.25.01 1 Dynamo

5 C3020.25.18 1 Dynamo ring

6 C3020.25.08 1 Dynamo bracket

7 C0192.01.08 1 Flat washer M8

8 C0189.12.10 1 Slotted Spring Pin Ø2,5x10

9 C3020.25.07 1 Dynamo Pulley

10 C0090.07.00 1 Seeger Ring for shafts A 8

11 C3020.25.06 1 Pulley

12 C3020.25.09 1 Belt

13 C3020.25.05 1 Belt Protection

14 C3120.10.15 1 Hydraulic Tube F90 3/8" - F45 1/2"

15 C0020.06.03 4 Bonded Seal 3/8"

16 C0020.01.03 2 Nipple 3/8" MM

17 C0020.03.03 1 Plug 3/8"

18 C0020.16.13 1 Hydraulic Extension Adaptor 3/8"

19 C3120.10.14 1 Hydraulic Tube F90 3/8" - F45 1/2"

20 C0020.01.04 1 Nipple 1/2" MM

21 C0020.06.04 1 Bonded Seal 1/2"

22 C0190.45.51 7 Pan head tapping screw with flange 4,2x13

23 C0190.52.03 2 Hexagon Socket Button Head Cap Screw M6x16

24 C0192.03.06 6 Plastic washer M6

25 C0020.39.63 1 Hydraulic Extension Adaptor Female - Female M6xh20 F-F

26 C0190.02.04 6 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M6x25

27 C0191.01.73 6 Self-locking nut thin M6

28 C0191.01.13 1 Flange nut M6

29 C0190.32.03 1 Flange Hex Head Cap Screw M6x20



C55 Hydraulic Tipping - Content filters: validity 03/07/2020

CRD.20.911.0 - Cooling System
Page 28 / 32
03/07/2020

CRD.20.011.0

4
5

6

11

10

12

2

3

1

9
8

7

1314

15
16
14

15
17

21
20

19

22

16
18
15

19

23
24

25

26

29
27

26

28
27

22

24

30

30



C55 Hydraulic Tipping - Content filters: validity 03/07/2020

CRD.20.911.0 - Cooling System
03/07/2020

Page 29 / 32

Purch. Pos. Code Q.ty Description Specifications Notes

30 C0192.01.06 7 Flat washer M6



C55 Hydraulic Tipping - Content filters: validity 03/07/2020

Components index
Page 30 / 32
03/07/2020

Code Parts Table Pos. Q.ty

C0191.04.16 CRD.20.908.0 20 2

C0192.01.06 CRD.20.911.0 30 7

C0192.01.08 CRD.20.908.0 21 2

CRD.20.911.0 7 1

C0192.01.12 CRD.20.901.0 10 4

CRD.20.904.0 3 8

C0192.01.20 CRD.20.907.0 17

C0192.03.06 CRD.20.911.0 24 6

C0192.06.11 CRD.20.907.0 17

C0192.06.12 CRD.20.905.0 22 4

C0192.10.08 CRD.20.902.0 12 4

C0280.00.04 CRD.20.901.0 2 4

C0501.16.40 CRD.20.907.0 9 2

C0501.20.40 CRD.20.907.0 3 2

C0502.16.07 CRD.20.907.0 10 1

C0502.16.08 CRD.20.907.0 8 1

C0502.20.07 CRD.20.907.0 2 2

C1023 CRD.20.904.0 1a 1

C1035.00.54 CRD.20.905.0 3 2

C1035.03.04 CRD.20.905.0 20 4

C1035.03.05 CRD.20.905.0 17 8

C1036.00.50 CRD.20.905.0 11 8

C1036.01.00 CRD.20.905.0 1 16

C1036.05.03 CRD.20.905.0 23 4

C1046 CRD.20.905.0 12 8

C1046.00.02 CRD.20.905.0 21 2

C1047 CRD.20.905.0 14 12

C1052.00.13 CRD.20.907.0 15 1

C1053 CRD.20.909.0 21 1

CRD.20.910.0 5 1

C1053.10.02 CRD.20.909.0 20 2

Code Parts Table Pos. Q.ty

C0097.09.01 CRD.20.905.0 25d 4

C0097.09.07 CRD.20.901.0 15 2

C0097.09.10 CRD.20.905.0 25 4

C0097.09.12 CRD.20.905.0 25b 4

C0189.01.02 CRD.20.901.0 7 12

C0189.01.03 CRD.20.910.0 9 4

C0189.12.10 CRD.20.911.0 8 1

C0190.02.04 CRD.20.911.0 26 6

C0190.02.05 CRD.20.908.0 7 4

C0190.03.01 CRD.20.907.0 12 4

C0190.03.14 CRD.20.901.0 14 2

CRD.20.905.0 25a 4

C0190.04.09 CRD.20.904.0 12 4

C0190.23.06 CRD.20.908.0 22 2

C0190.25.04 CRD.20.904.0 5 8

C0190.25.05 CRD.20.901.0 9 2

C0190.32.03 CRD.20.901.0 6 12

CRD.20.908.0 13 7

CRD.20.911.0 29 1

C0190.33.01 CRD.20.909.0 15 1

C0190.33.02 CRD.20.907.0 4 4

CRD.20.910.0 8 8

C0190.34.04 CRD.20.904.0 8 5

C0190.45.51 CRD.20.911.0 22 7

C0190.52.03 CRD.20.911.0 23 2

C0191.01.13 CRD.20.911.0 28 1

C0191.01.14 CRD.20.907.0 5 8

CRD.20.910.0 10 4

C0191.01.24 CRD.20.901.0 17 2

C0191.01.26 CRD.20.901.0 12 2

C0191.01.73 CRD.20.911.0 27 6

Code Parts Table Pos. Q.ty

C0020.01.03 CRD.20.909.0 7 8

CRD.20.911.0 16 2

C0020.01.04 CRD.20.911.0 20 1

C0020.01.06 CRD.20.909.0 4 1

C0020.02.03 CRD.20.910.0 12 2

C0020.03.03 CRD.20.911.0 17 1

C0020.06.02 CRD.20.910.0 14 5

C0020.06.03 CRD.20.909.0 6 7

CRD.20.910.0 11 2

CRD.20.911.0 15 4

C0020.06.04 CRD.20.911.0 21 1

C0020.06.06 CRD.20.908.0 23 1

CRD.20.909.0 5 1

C0020.06.07 CRD.20.908.0 5 1

C0020.06.09 CRD.20.908.0 16 1

C0020.07.03 CRD.20.909.0 10 2

C0020.07.42 CRD.20.910.0 16 2

C0020.11.11 CRD.20.908.0 4 1

C0020.14.33 CRD.20.909.0 13 4

C0020.16.02 CRD.20.910.0 17 1

C0020.16.13 CRD.20.911.0 18 1

C0020.16.71 CRD.20.908.0 24 1

C0020.37.23 CRD.20.910.0 15 2

C0020.39.63 CRD.20.911.0 25 1

C0020.52.66 CRD.20.909.0 3 1

C0090.07.00 CRD.20.911.0 10 1

C0091.03.02 CRD.20.908.0 10 1

C0091.03.03 CRD.20.908.0 11 1

C0094.01.01 CRD.20.907.0 6 4

C0097.00.01 CRD.20.901.0 16 2

C0097.04.12 CRD.20.905.0 25c 4



C55 Hydraulic Tipping - Content filters: validity 03/07/2020

Components index
03/07/2020

Page 31 / 32

Code Parts Table Pos. Q.ty

C3050.04.11 CRD.20.908.0 3 1

C3100.00.01 CRD.20.901.0 1 1

C3100.00.03 CRD.20.902.0 10 1

C3100.01.01 CRD.20.901.0 1a 1

C3100.02.01 CRD.20.902.0 8 2

C3100.02.03 CRD.20.902.0 9 2

C3100.02.07 CRD.20.902.0 6 1

C3100.02.15 CRD.20.902.0 7a 1

C3100.02.16 CRD.20.902.0 7 1

C3100.04.02 CRD.20.901.0 4 2

C3100.07.01 CRD.20.901.0 3 1

C3100.07.06 CRD.20.901.0 11 2

C3110.03.01 CRD.20.903.0 5 1

C3110.03.02 CRD.20.903.0 4 1

C3110.04.01 CRD.20.903.0 6 1

C3110.04.08 CRD.20.903.0 11 1

C3110.04.09 CRD.20.903.0 8 1

C3110.04.91 CRD.20.903.0 7 1

C3120.04.24 CRD.20.903.0 3 1

C3120.10.10 CRD.20.909.0 11 2

C3120.10.11 CRD.20.909.0 12 2

C3120.10.12 CRD.20.909.0 8 2

C3120.10.13 CRD.20.909.0 9 1

C3120.10.14 CRD.20.911.0 19 1

C3120.10.15 CRD.20.911.0 14 1

C3120.10.16 CRD.20.910.0 13 2

C3130.16.00 CRD.20.907.0 1 1

C3140.01.10 CRD.20.905.0 19 2

C3150.01.09 CRD.20.908.0 19 1

C3150.01.10 CRD.20.908.0 12 1

C3150.01.11 CRD.20.908.0 14 1

Code Parts Table Pos. Q.ty

C2025 CRD.20.905.0 9 10

C2027.00.01 CRD.20.905.0 7 4

C2029.00.01 CRD.20.905.0 25e 4

C2031 CRD.20.909.0 16 3

CRD.20.910.0 2 1

C2047 CRD.20.907.0 16 1

C2071.00.02 CRD.20.905.0 18 4

C2071.00.04 CRD.20.905.0 13 6

C2088 CRD.20.904.0 11 2

C3000.27.02 CRD.20.901.0 13b 1

C3000.27.03 CRD.20.901.0 13d 1

C3000.27.04 CRD.20.901.0 13 1

C3000.27.06 CRD.20.901.0 13c 1

C3000.27.07 CRD.20.901.0 13a 1

C3010.04.02 CRD.20.902.0 11 1

C3020.13.04 CRD.20.911.0 1 1

C3020.24.05 CRD.20.911.0 2 1

C3020.24.94 CRD.20.911.0 3 1

C3020.25.01 CRD.20.911.0 4 1

C3020.25.05 CRD.20.911.0 13 1

C3020.25.06 CRD.20.911.0 11 1

C3020.25.07 CRD.20.911.0 9 1

C3020.25.08 CRD.20.911.0 6 1

C3020.25.09 CRD.20.911.0 12 1

C3020.25.18 CRD.20.911.0 5 1

C3020.43.00 CRD.20.909.0 14 1

C3030.41.03 CRD.20.907.0 14 1

C3040.06.00 CRD.20.905.0 16 2

C3040.09.51 CRD.20.904.0 7 1

C3040.10.00 CRD.20.904.0 6 1

C3040.11.20 CRD.20.904.0 9 2

Code Parts Table Pos. Q.ty

C1068 CRD.20.905.0 2 20

C1074.00.06.KG CRD.20.904.0 1CKG 2

C1074.00.26 CRD.20.904.0 1 2

C1074.90.02 CRD.20.904.0 4

C1074.90.04 CRD.20.904.0 4

C1097.00.04 CRD.20.908.0 1 1

C1106.00.16 CRD.20.907.0 7 1

C1119 CRD.20.903.0 10 4

C1120.00.02 CRD.20.910.0 3 1

C1120.00.03 CRD.20.909.0 17 3

C1127.39.04 CRD.20.909.0 2 2

C1128.00.92 CRD.20.903.0 9 1

C1130.10.01 CRD.20.909.0 1 1

C1135 CRD.20.905.0 8 2

C1189.06.04 CRD.20.910.0 4 1

C1189.06.06 CRD.20.909.0 18 2

C1254.00.07 CRD.20.903.0 2 1

C1254.90.07 CRD.20.903.0 2a 1

C1254.90.10 CRD.20.903.0 2b 1

C1254.90.22 CRD.20.903.0 2d 1

C1254.90.32 CRD.20.903.0 2c 1

C1258 CRD.20.903.0 1 1

C1304.01.11 CRD.20.905.0 5 2

C1304.01.12 CRD.20.905.0 4 2

C1304.01.23 CRD.20.905.0 24 2

C1304.01.24 CRD.20.905.0 26 4

C1304.01.27 CRD.20.905.0 6 2

C1650.01.15 CRD.20.908.0 8 1

C1650.01.15.a CRD.20.908.0 17 1

C2004 CRD.20.905.0 10 22

C2012.00.02 CRD.20.904.0 10 2



C55 Hydraulic Tipping - Content filters: validity 03/07/2020

Components index
Page 32 / 32
03/07/2020

Code Parts Table Pos. Q.ty

C3150.01.12 CRD.20.908.0 15 1

C3150.01.95 CRD.20.908.0 18 1

C3150.01.96 CRD.20.908.0 6 1

C3150.01.97 CRD.20.908.0 9 1

C3160.01.03 CRD.20.902.0 1 1

C3160.01.08 CRD.20.902.0 13 1

C3160.03.02 CRD.20.902.0 2 1

C3160.03.03 CRD.20.902.0 2 1

C3160.03.04 CRD.20.902.0 2 1

C3160.04.01 CRD.20.910.0 7 1

C3160.04.02 CRD.20.910.0 6 1

C3160.06.06 CRD.20.902.0 4 1

C3160.06.07 CRD.20.902.0 5 1

C3220.01.04 CRD.20.910.0 1 1

C3220.14.02 CRD.20.904.0 2 2

C3240.05.00 CRD.20.905.0 15 2

C3260.13.16 CRD.20.902.0 3 1

C7081.03.02 CRD.20.901.0 5 2

C9030.39.12 CRD.20.907.0 11 2

C9030.39.15 CRD.20.907.0 13 0

C9030.39.16 CRD.20.907.0 13 0


